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e Tenders are hereby Invited for the purchase and supply of following items – 
 

Sr 
No 

Name of the Item Contract 
Period/ 
Quantity  

Consignee/ Place of 
Tender Opening 
 

Tender 
Cost 
(Rs.) 

E.M.D 
(Rs.) 

Date & Time 
for Sale/ 
downloading 
of e-tenders 
online 

Last Date & 
Time of 
Submission 
of online 
e-tenders 

Date & Time 
of  opening of 
e-tenders 

1. Sorghum Sudan Grass 
(SSG) Hybrid Multicut 
Jowar Seed 

825 
Quintal 

Verka Head Office, 
Sector 34A, 
Chandigarh. 

Ph No.  
0172-5041836,37 

200 /- 52,000 /- 17.01.2020 
from  

11:00 AM 

 28.01.2020 
upto  

03:00 PM 

Technical Bid 
29.01.2020 at 

02:00 PM 
 
 

2.  Labour Contract for 
providing of unskilled, semi 
skilled, skilled, highly 
skilled, A category workers 
& suitable/eligible personnel 
for different posts through 
outsourcing. 

-   Verka Patiala Dairy 
Ph No. 

     80549-98534 
     80549-98535 

- 2,00,000/- 17.01.2020 
from  

11:00 AM 

03.02.2020  
upto  

11:00 AM 

Technical Bid 
04.02.2020 at 

11:00 AM 
Financial Bid 
20.02.2020  at 

11:00AM 
 

3. Supply, Installation, Testing 
and Commissioning of 
Hydraulic Lift (Capacity 
1000 Kg) at Verka Bathinda 
Dairy.  

As per 
Tender 
Portal 

Verka Bathinda 
Dairy 

Ph No. 0164-
2240406, 2212825 

 

- 25,000 /- 21.01.2020 
from  

11:30 AM 

05.02.2020
upto  

5:00 PM 

Financial Bid 
06.02.2020 

at  
11:30 AM 

4. Maize Hybrid Seed  125 
Quintal 

Verka Mohali Dairy 
Ph No. 

 0172-2271784, 
2271020-21  

  200 /- 50,000 /- 17.01.2020     
from  

10:00 AM 

03.02.2020 
Upto  

5:00 PM 

04.02.2020 
at  

11:30 AM 
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5. Bajra Hybrid Seed (Cutting)  125 
Quintal 

-do-   200 /-  50,000 /-  17.01.2020     
from  

10:00 AM 

03.02.2020 
Upto  

5:00 PM 

04.02.2020 
at  

11:30 AM 

6. 1.Chelated Chromium 

2. Copper Glycinate  

3. Zinc Glycinate 

4. Manganese Glycinate 

5. Cobalt Sulphate  

6. Magnesium Chloride 

7. Zinc Sulphate 

8. Calcium Chloride 

9. Potassium Lodide 

10. Sodium Butyrate 

11. Butylated Hydroxy  

      Toluene (B.H.T.) 

12.Calcium Propionate  

13. Copper Sulphate  

14. Sodium Thio Sulphate  

15. Traterazine Lake Colour 

16. Liquid Paraffin 

17. Sodium Borate  

18. Formaldehyde Solution  

      (with drums) 

19. Iron Sulphate  

20. Manganese Sulphate  

21. Glycrol   

1.5 Mts. 

5.8 Mts.  

 10 Mts. 

1.2 Mts. 

1.2 Mts. 

   6 Mts. 

 31 Mts. 

 18 Mts. 

0.5Mts. 

10 Mts. 

0.6 Mts. 

 

1.5 Mts. 

0.7 Mts. 

48 Mts. 

0.2 Mts. 

1.8 Mts. 

6 Mts. 

35 Mts. 

 

1.5 Mts. 

1.8 Mts. 

0.7 Mts. 

Verka Cattle Feed 
Plant, Bhattian 

(khanna) 
Ph No. 01628-
521450,51,52 

Mobile No.  
94630-58418 

200 /- 10,000 /- 

15,000 /- 

25,000 /- 

10,000 /- 

25,000 /- 

10,000 /- 

40,000 /- 

10,000 /- 

20,000 /- 

10,000 /- 

  5,000 /- 

 

  5,000 /- 

20,000 /- 

30,000 /- 

  5,000 /- 

  5,000 /- 

  5,000 /- 

15,000 /- 

 

  5,000 /- 

  5,000 /- 

  5,000 /- 

17.01.2020     
from  

11:00 AM 

03.02.2020 
Upto  

12:30 PM 

03.02.2020 
at  

02:00 PM 
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7. Disposal of Old Bardana 

(Jute & P.P Bags) 

Annual 

Rate  

Contract 

-do- 200 /- 1,00,000/- 23.01.2020     
from  

01:00 PM 

13.02.2020 
Upto  

01:00 PM 

14.02.2020 
at  

02:00 PM 

8. Seed Grader for Grading of 

Fodder Seeds 

01 

(Capacity  

5 MT/hour) 

-do- 500 /- 20,000 /- 17.01.2020 
from  

04:30 PM 

03.02.2020  
upto  

10:00 AM 

Technical Bid 
05.02.2020 at 

11:00 AM 
Financial Bid 
05.02.2020  at 

12:00 PM 

9. Fire Wood  
(Fresh cut) 

12000 Qtls 

(1000 qtls 
Per Month 
from  March  
2020 to 28 
Feb 2021)  

Verka Cattle Feed 
Plant, Ghania-Ke-

Banger 
Ph No. 01871 -

266741 

100/-   30,000/- 24.1.2020 
from 

11:00 AM 
 

07.02.2020 
Upto 

12:30 PM 

07.02.2020 
at 

01.30 PM 

 
Bidders shall have to pay required Tender Processing fee through online mode only i.e. through debit/credit card for getting 
registered for e-tendering system. EMD should be made only through online mode i.e. Credit/Debit card, NEFT/RTGS, Internet 
Banking. For participating in the above e-tender, the parties shall have to get themselves registered with our e-Tendering portal i.e. 
eproc.punjab.gov.in and get USER ID and Password well in time. For downloading tender through e-tendering, process flow, 
please contact e-Procurement help desk on given Nos. 0172-2970263, 2970284 immediately so that process of timely  registration 
and  downloading the tender is completed in time by the date of tender opening. For additional details regarding e- tendering please 
visit website eproc.punjab.gov.in. Tender processing Fee is Non- Refundable. 
                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                                                       General Manager (QA&E)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               


