



THE PUNJAB STATE COOPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS FEDERATION LTD. SCO 153-155. SECTOR 34-A, CHANDIGARH-160022. EPABX NO. 0172-5041812-13

Notice Inviting Tender

www.verka.coop

e Tenders are hereby Invited for the purchase and supply of following items -

Sr	Name of the Item	Contract	Consignee/ Place of	Tender	E.M.D	Date & Time	Last Date &	Date & Time
No		Period/	Tender Opening	Cost	(Rs.)	for Sale/	Time of	of opening of
		Quantity		(Rs.)		downloading	Submission	e-tenders
						of e-tenders	of online	
						online	e-tenders	
1.	Sorghum Sudan Grass	825	Verka Head Office,	200 /-	52,000 /-	17.01.2020	28.01.2020	Technical Bid
	(SSG) Hybrid Multicut	Quintal	Sector 34A,			from	upto	29.01.2020 at
	Jowar Seed		Chandigarh.			11:00 AM	03:00 PM	02:00 PM
			Ph No.					
			0172-5041836,37					
2.	Labour Contract for	-	Verka Patiala Dairy	-	2,00,000/-	17.01.2020	03.02.2020	Technical Bid
	providing of unskilled, semi		Ph No.			from	upto	04.02.2020 at
	skilled, skilled, highly		80549-98534			11:00 AM	11:00 AM	11:00 AM
	skilled, A category workers		80549-98535					Financial Bid
	& suitable/eligible personnel							20.02.2020 at
	for different posts through	_						11:00AM
	outsourcing.							
3.	Supply, Installation, Testing	As per	Verka Bathinda	-	25,000 /-	21.01.2020	05.02.2020	Financial Bid
	and Commissioning of	Tender	Dairy			from	upto	06.02.2020
	Hydraulic Lift (Capacity	Portal	Ph No. 0164-			11:30 AM	5:00 PM	at
	1000 Kg) at Verka Bathinda		2240406, 2212825					11:30 AM
	Dairy.							
4.	Maize Hybrid Seed	125	Verka Mohali Dairy	200 /-	50,000 /-	17.01.2020	03.02.2020	04.02.2020
		Quintal	Ph No.			from	Upto	at
			0172-2271784,			10:00 AM	5:00 PM	11:30 AM
			2271020-21					





2. Copper Glycinate 5.8 Mts. Plant, Bhattian (khanna) 15,000 /- 25,000 /- 25,000 /- 11:00 AM 12 Mts. 3. Zinc Glycinate 10 Mts. 10 Mts. 12 Mts. 15,000 /- 25,000 /- 11:00 AM 11:00 AM 12 Mts. 4. Manganese Glycinate 1.2 Mts. 1.2 Mts. 10,000 /- 25,000 /- 10	5.	Bajra Hybrid Seed (Cutting)	125 Quintal	-do-	200 /-	50,000 /-	17.01.2020 from 10:00 AM	03.02.2020 Upto 5:00 PM	04.02.2020 at 11:30 AM
11. Butylated Hydroxy Toluene (B.H.T.) 12. Calcium Propionate 1.5 Mts. 13. Copper Sulphate 14. Sodium Thio Sulphate 15. Traterazine Lake Colour 16. Liquid Paraffin 17. Sodium Borate 18. Formaldehyde Solution (with drums) 19. Iron Sulphate 10. Mts. 11. Butylated Hydroxy 12. Mts. 13. Copper Sulphate 14. Sodium Propionate 15. Mts.	6.	 Copper Glycinate Zinc Glycinate Manganese Glycinate Cobalt Sulphate Magnesium Chloride Zinc Sulphate Calcium Chloride Potassium Lodide Sodium Butyrate Butylated Hydroxy Toluene (B.H.T.) Calcium Propionate Copper Sulphate Sodium Thio Sulphate Traterazine Lake Colour Liquid Paraffin Sodium Borate Formaldehyde Solution (with drums) Iron Sulphate 	5.8 Mts. 10 Mts. 1.2 Mts. 1.2 Mts. 6 Mts. 31 Mts. 18 Mts. 0.5Mts. 10 Mts. 0.6 Mts. 1.5 Mts. 0.7 Mts. 48 Mts. 0.2 Mts. 1.8 Mts. 1.8 Mts. 1.8 Mts. 1.8 Mts. 1.8 Mts. 1.9 Mts.	Plant, Bhattian (khanna) Ph No. 01628- 521450,51,52 Mobile No.	200 /-	15,000 /- 25,000 /- 10,000 /- 10,000 /- 10,000 /- 10,000 /- 20,000 /- 10,000 /- 5,000 /- 5,000 /- 5,000 /- 5,000 /- 5,000 /- 5,000 /- 5,000 /- 5,000 /-	17.01.2020 from	03.02.2020 Upto 12:30 PM	03.02.2020 at 02:00 PM





7.	Disposal of Old Bardana	Annual	-do-	200 /-	1,00,000/-	23.01.2020	13.02.2020	14.02.2020
	(Jute & P.P Bags)	Rate				from	Upto	at
		Contract				01:00 PM	01:00 PM	02:00 PM
8.	Seed Grader for Grading of	01	-do-	500 /-	20,000 /-	17.01.2020	03.02.2020	Technical Bid
	Fodder Seeds	(Capacity				from	upto	05.02.2020 at
		5 MT/hour)				04:30 PM	10:00 AM	11:00 AM
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						Financial Bid
								05.02.2020 at
								12:00 PM
9.	Fire Wood	12000 Qtls	Verka Cattle Feed	100/-	30,000/-	24.1.2020	07.02.2020	07.02.2020
	(Fresh cut)	(4000 11	Plant, Ghania-Ke-			from	Upto	at
		(1000 qtls	Banger			11:00 AM	12:30 PM	01.30 PM
		Per Month	Ph No. 01871 -					
		from March	266741					
		2020 to 28						
		Feb 2021)						

Bidders shall have to pay required Tender Processing fee through online mode only i.e. through debit/credit card for getting registered for e-tendering system. EMD should be made only through online mode i.e. Credit/Debit card, NEFT/RTGS, Internet Banking. For participating in the above e-tender, the parties shall have to get themselves registered with our e-Tendering portal i.e. eproc.punjab.gov.in and get USER ID and Password well in time. For downloading tender through e-tendering, process flow, please contact e-Procurement help desk on given Nos. 0172-2970263, 2970284 immediately so that process of timely registration and downloading the tender is completed in time by the date of tender opening. For additional details regarding e- tendering please visit website eproc.punjab.gov.in. Tender processing Fee is Non- Refundable.

General Manager (QA&E)